AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:51:06
FIRMS REPORTING:   323   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   14,773   -4,004   -21 %   10.08 %   -203 bp

   +200 bp   16,457   -2,320   -12 %   11.01 %   -110 bp

   +100 bp   17,755   -1,022   -5 %   11.65 %   -46 bp

   0 bp   18,777   12.11 %

   -100 bp   18,813   36   0 %   11.99 %   -12 bp

   03/31/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   12.11 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   11.01 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   110 bp

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:51:06
FIRMS REPORTING:   323   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   18,513   17,885   16,955   15,988   15,063   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   4,928   4,699   4,411   4,130   3,872   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   14,070   13,655   13,139   12,611   12,099   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   6,284   6,158   5,997   5,826   5,653   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   3,913   3,902   3,887   3,856   3,805   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   11,085   10,987   10,868   10,705   10,481   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   11,590   11,326   11,015   10,664   10,286   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   657   652   646   640   633   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   1,178   1,160   1,141   1,119   1,094   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   1,179   1,167   1,156   1,144   1,133   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   3,717   3,686   3,656   3,626   3,596   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   1,460   1,411   1,363   1,318   1,275   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   3,459   3,330   3,210   3,097   2,992   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   4,573   4,565   4,556   4,548   4,541   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,698   1,660   1,624   1,589   1,556   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,539   3,534   3,529   3,525   3,521   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,118   3,051   2,988   2,927   2,868   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   295   289   282   275   267   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   520   520   520   520   520   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   21   21   21   21   21   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   39   70   95   114   129   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   41   53   63   71   75   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   95,795   93,676   90,995   88,172   85,330   -

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:10:51:06
FIRMS REPORTING:   323   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS